2025 Event Schedule
LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway
(Subject to Change)

Saturday, May 17", 2025 - 2025 Season Opener — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6 Shooters,
Mini Vans (Gates at 12:15 PM, Qualifying at 12:30 PM, Racing at 2:00 PM)

Saturday, May 24™, 2025 - Buck Buck Night featuring $2 Concession Menu Items and $3 Beer — Late
Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, Mini Vans, Legends.

Saturday, May 31%, 2025 - Kids Night (Kids 11 and under admitted free) — Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, 6 Shooters, MSC Vintage Modifieds.

Saturday, June 7', 2025 - Autograph Night — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, High
School Racing Association. Arrive early and get your FREE 2025 Driver Poster and on track
autograph session!

Saturday, June 14", 2025 - SMASH-O-RAMA — Monster Trucks, Boat Race of Destruction, Fireworks,
Stunts, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, and much more!

Saturday, June 21, 2025 - NASCAR Racing - Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6 Shooters, High
School Racing Association

Saturday, June 28", 2025 - NASCAR Racing — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, Mini
Vans, Super Cups

Saturday, July 5™, 2025 - Fireworks Spectacular - Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks,
High School Racing Association, and Fireworks!

Saturday, July 12", 2025 — Quarter Mile Mania — 6 Shooters, Street Stocks, High School Racing
Association, Mini Vans, and a multitude of various novelty events to crown the Quarter Mile Mania
Novelty Champion!

Wednesday, July 16", 2025 - Reffner 88 — Super Late Models and CWRA Late Models

Saturday, July 19", 2025 — Fair Time Special — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6 Shooters, Mini
Vans, Upper Midwest Vintage Racing Series

Saturday, July 26™, 2025 — NASCAR Racing - Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, High
School Racing Association

Saturday, August 2", 2025 - Trailer Race of Destruction Night — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6
Shooters, Legends, and the Trailer Race of Destruction!

Saturday, August 9", 2025 - NASCAR Racing — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks,
High School Racing Association, and Mini Vans

Saturday, August 16", 2025 — Event TBA

Saturday, August 23, 2025 — Event TBA



Saturday, August 30", 2025 — Big Cheese 200 Lap Enduro

Saturday, September 6", 2025 - Night of Destruction featuring Monster Trucks, Trailer Race of
Destruction, Fireworks, Stunts, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, and much more!

Saturday, September 27", 2025 - 56" Oktoberfest Race Weekend Practice Day
Wednesday, October 1%, 2025 - 56™ Oktoberfest Race Weekend Practice Day
Thursday, October 2™, 2025 - 56" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Friday, October 3", 2025 - 56" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Saturday, October 4™, 2025 - 56™ Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Sunday, October 5™, 2025 - 56" Oktoberfest Race Weekend



